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LIST OF APPROVED SERVICE SUPPLIERS
March 2024



No.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

SERVICE SUPPLIER’S NAME

DIGITAL OCEAN TECHNOLOGIES LTD

ONE MARINE EGYPT

ALBURAK ELECTRONICS STORAGE &
MAINTENANCE

ISLA MARINE CO

SADEN MARINE CO

SEAS SERVICES GABON

SEAS SERVICES GABON

SEAS SERVICES GABON

HATECKE SERVICE GMBH

COBALT BLUE LIMITED

KAMACO S AR.L

KAMACO S AR.L

ROZMARINE FOR SAFETY

ROZMARINE FOR SAFETY

SUPERINTENDENT SERVICE

A.CVS MARINE SRL

SAFETYMORE S.R.L

APPROVED SERVICE SUPPLIERS

OFFERED SERVICES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS
INSPECTIONS AND TESTING OF RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
INSPECTIONS AND TESTING OF RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
INSPECTIONS AND TESTING OF RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
INSPECTIONS AND TESTING OF RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT
THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS ON SHIPS
INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS

INSPECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS

SERVICING INFLATABLE LIFERAFTS, INFLATABLE LIFEJACKETS, HYDROSTATIC RELEASE
UNITS, INFLATABLE RESCUE BOATS, MARINE EVACUATION SYSTEMS

MAINTENANCE, THOROUGH EXAMINATION, OPERATIONAL TESTING, OVERHAUL AND
REPAIR OF LIFEBOATS AND RESCUE BOATS, LAUNCHING APPLIANCES AND RELEASED
GEAR

MAINTENANCE, THOROUGH EXAMINATION, OPERATIONAL TESTING, OVERHAUL AND
REPAIR OF LIFEBOATS AND RESCUE BOATS, LAUNCHING APPLIANCES AND RELEASED
GEAR

SERVICING INFLATABLE LIFERAFTS, INFLATABLE LIFEJACKETS, HYDROSTATIC RELEASE
UNITS, INFLATABLE RESCUE BOATS, MARINE EVACUATION SYSTEMS

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS

MAINTENANCE, THOROUGH EXAMINATION, OPERATIONAL TESTING, OVERHAUL AND
REPAIR OF LIFEBOATS AND RESCUE BOATS, LAUNCHING APPLIANCES AND RELEASED
GEAR

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS
THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS ON SHIPS

THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS ON SHIPS

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS

COUNTRY

CYPRUS

EGYPT

EGYPT

EGYPT

EGYPT

GABON

GABON

GABON

GERMANY

GREECE

LEBANON

LEBANON

LEBANON

LEBANON

POLAND

ROMANIA

ROMANIA

EXPIRATION
DATE

21/07/2024
23/06/2026
19/07/2026
28/08/2026
27/07/2024
12/03/2026

12/03/2026

12/03/2026

23/06/2025

27/07/2026

05/02/2026

05/02/2026

26/04/2024

26/04/2024

28/04/2024

04/09/2024

17/01/2025



No.

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

SERVICE SUPPLIER’S NAME

SAFETYMORE S.R.L

S.C. SEA STAR DIVING SRL

SOLAS MARINE ROM SRL.

ERNC LTD

ERNC LTD

ERNC LTD

ALMESAT CO. FOR MARITIME SERVICES

ALESTA DALGICLIK VE SUALTI
HIZMETLERI SANAYI TICARET LTD.STI.

ANKA NDT

ASBESAN ASBEST

BESHIKTAS MARINE

BESHIKTAS MARINE

BESHIKTAS MARINE

BESHIKTAS MARINE

SOLAS YANGIN SONDURME SISTEMLERI
VE DENIZ

SOLAS YANGIN SONDURME SISTEMLERI
VE DENIZ

APPROVED SERVICE SUPPLIERS

OFFERED SERVICES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS

INSPECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS
IN-WATER SURVEY OF SHIPS AND MOBILE OFFSHORE UNITS

THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS ON SHIPS

AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM INSPECTION, PERFORMANCE TESTING AND
MAINTENANCE

INSPECTIONS AND TESTING OF RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT

ANNUAL PERFORNANCE TESTING OF VOYAGE DATA RECORDERS (VDR) AND SIMPLIFIED

VOYAGE DATA RECORDERS (S-VDR)
IN-WATER SURVEY OF SHIPS AND MOBILE OFFSHORE UNITS

IN-WATER SURVEY OF SHIPS AND MOBILE OFFSHORE UNITS

THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS ON SHIPS

COMMISSIONING TESTING OF BALLAST WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (BWMS)
INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS

INSPECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS

SERVICING INFLATABLE LIFERAFTS, INFLATABLE LIFEJACKETS, HYDROSTATIC RELEASE
UNITS, INFLATABLE RESCUE BOATS, MARINE EVACUATION SYSTEMS

MAINTENANCE, THOROUGH EXAMINATION, OPERATIONAL TESTING, OVERHAUL AND
REPAIR OF LIFEBOATS AND RESCUE BOATS, LAUNCHING APPLIANCES AND RELEASED
GEAR

MAINTENANCE, THOROUGH EXAMINATION, OPERATIONAL TESTING, OVERHAUL AND
REPAIR OF LIFEBOATS AND RESCUE BOATS, LAUNCHING APPLIANCES AND RELEASED
GEAR

INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS

COUNTRY

ROMANIA

ROMANIA

ROMANIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

RUSSIA

SYRIA

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

TURKEY

EXPIRATION

DATE
17/01/2025

08/05/2026

04/09/2024

01/09/2024

01/09/2024

01/09/2024

25/07/2026

09/07/2024

14/06/2024

27/12/2025

15/03/2025

15/03/2025

15/03/2025

15/03/2025

26/09/2026

26/09/2026



