

LIST OF APPROVED SERVICE SUPPLIERS

March 2024

APPROVED SERVICE SUPPLIERS

No.	SERVICE SUPPLIER'S NAME	OFFERED SERVICES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS	COUNTRY	EXPIRATION DATE
1	DIGITAL OCEAN TECHNOLOGIES LTD	INSPECTIONS AND TESTING OF RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT	CYPRUS	21/07/2024
2	ONE MARINE EGYPT	INSPECTIONS AND TESTING OF RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT	EGYPT	23/06/2026
3	ALBURAK ELECTRONICS STORAGE & MAINTENANCE	INSPECTIONS AND TESTING OF RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT	EGYPT	19/07/2026
4	ISLA MARINE CO	INSPECTIONS AND TESTING OF RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT	EGYPT	28/08/2026
5	SADEN MARINE CO	THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS ON SHIPS	EGYPT	27/07/2024
6	SEAS SERVICES GABON	INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS	GABON	12/03/2026
7	SEAS SERVICES GABON	INSPECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS	GABON	12/03/2026
8	SEAS SERVICES GABON	SERVICING INFLATABLE LIFERAFTS, INFLATABLE LIFEJACKETS, HYDROSTATIC RELEASE UNITS, INFLATABLE RESCUE BOATS, MARINE EVACUATION SYSTEMS	GABON	12/03/2026
9	HATECKE SERVICE GMBH	MAINTENANCE, THOROUGH EXAMINATION, OPERATIONAL TESTING, OVERHAUL AND REPAIR OF LIFEBOATS AND RESCUE BOATS, LAUNCHING APPLIANCES AND RELEASED GEAR	GERMANY	23/06/2025
10	COBALT BLUE LIMITED	MAINTENANCE, THOROUGH EXAMINATION, OPERATIONAL TESTING, OVERHAUL AND REPAIR OF LIFEBOATS AND RESCUE BOATS, LAUNCHING APPLIANCES AND RELEASED GEAR	GREECE	27/07/2026
11	KAMACO S.A.R.L	SERVICING INFLATABLE LIFERAFTS, INFLATABLE LIFEJACKETS, HYDROSTATIC RELEASE UNITS, INFLATABLE RESCUE BOATS, MARINE EVACUATION SYSTEMS	LEBANON	05/02/2026
12	KAMACO S.A.R.L	INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS	LEBANON	05/02/2026
13	ROZMARINE FOR SAFETY	MAINTENANCE, THOROUGH EXAMINATION, OPERATIONAL TESTING, OVERHAUL AND REPAIR OF LIFEBOATS AND RESCUE BOATS, LAUNCHING APPLIANCES AND RELEASED GEAR	LEBANON	26/04/2024
14	ROZMARINE FOR SAFETY	INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS	LEBANON	26/04/2024
15	SUPERINTENDENT SERVICE	THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS ON SHIPS	POLAND	28/04/2024
16	A.CVS MARINE SRL	THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS ON SHIPS	ROMANIA	04/09/2024
17	SAFETYMORE S.R.L	INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS	ROMANIA	17/01/2025

APPROVED SERVICE SUPPLIERS

No.	SERVICE SUPPLIER'S NAME	OFFERED SERVICES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS	COUNTRY	EXPIRATION DATE
18	SAFETYMORE S.R.L	INSPECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS	ROMANIA	17/01/2025
19	S.C. SEA STAR DIVING SRL	IN-WATER SURVEY OF SHIPS AND MOBILE OFFSHORE UNITS	ROMANIA	08/05/2026
20	SOLAS MARINE ROM SRL.	THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS ON SHIPS	ROMANIA	04/09/2024
21	ERNC LTD	AUTOMATIC IDENTIFICATION SYSTEM INSPECTION, PERFORMANCE TESTING AND MAINTENANCE	RUSSIA	01/09/2024
22	ERNC LTD	INSPECTIONS AND TESTING OF RADIO COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT	RUSSIA	01/09/2024
23	ERNC LTD	ANNUAL PERFORNANCE TESTING OF VOYAGE DATA RECORDERS (VDR) AND SIMPLIFIED VOYAGE DATA RECORDERS (S-VDR)	RUSSIA	01/09/2024
24	ALMESAT CO. FOR MARITIME SERVICES	IN-WATER SURVEY OF SHIPS AND MOBILE OFFSHORE UNITS	SYRIA	25/07/2026
25	ALESTA DALGICLIK VE SUALTI HIZMETLERI SANAYI TICARET LTD.STI.	IN-WATER SURVEY OF SHIPS AND MOBILE OFFSHORE UNITS	TURKEY	09/07/2024
26	ANKA NDT	THICKNESS MEASUREMENTS ON SHIPS	TURKEY	14/06/2024
27	ASBESAN ASBEST	COMMISSIONING TESTING OF BALLAST WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM (BWMS)	TURKEY	27/12/2025
28	BESHIKTAS MARINE	INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS	TURKEY	15/03/2025
29	BESHIKTAS MARINE	INSPECTIONS AND MAINTENANCE OF SELF-CONTAINED BREATHING APPARATUS	TURKEY	15/03/2025
30	BESHIKTAS MARINE	SERVICING INFLATABLE LIFERAFTS, INFLATABLE LIFEJACKETS, HYDROSTATIC RELEASE UNITS, INFLATABLE RESCUE BOATS, MARINE EVACUATION SYSTEMS	TURKEY	15/03/2025
31	BESHIKTAS MARINE	MAINTENANCE, THOROUGH EXAMINATION, OPERATIONAL TESTING, OVERHAUL AND REPAIR OF LIFEBOATS AND RESCUE BOATS, LAUNCHING APPLIANCES AND RELEASED GEAR	TURKEY	15/03/2025
32	SOLAS YANGIN SONDURME SISTEMLERI VE DENIZ	MAINTENANCE, THOROUGH EXAMINATION, OPERATIONAL TESTING, OVERHAUL AND REPAIR OF LIFEBOATS AND RESCUE BOATS, LAUNCHING APPLIANCES AND RELEASED GEAR	TURKEY	26/09/2026
33	SOLAS YANGIN SONDURME SISTEMLERI VE DENIZ	INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF FIRE EXTINGUISHING EQUIPMENT AND SYSTEMS	TURKEY	26/09/2026